RESOLUTION NO. 2025-26

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2026 SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS
HARNETT COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

THAT WHEREAS, the Harnett County Board of Commissioners adopted on September 19, 1994
certain Rules of Procedure by which the Board would conduct its meetings; and

WHEREAS, the Harnett County Board of Commissioners adopted an amendment on November
17, 2025, to certain Rules of Procedure by which the Board would conduct its meetings; and

WHEREAS, Rule 6 of the Rules of Procedure concerning ‘“Regular and Special Meetings”
previously states that the Board shall hold regular meetings the first Monday of each month at 9 am. and
the third Monday of each month at 6 p.m. It also states if a regular meeting day is a holiday on which
county offices are closed, the meeting shall be held on the next business day, and the Board may schedule

regular work sessions; and

WHEREAS, at the November 3, 2025, Board Meeting, the Board of Commissioners voted to
change the meeting schedule to the first Monday of each month at 9 a.m., the second Tuesday of the
month at 9 a.m. and the third Monday of each month at 6 p.m. and to make all meetings voting meetings,

effective December 1, 2025.

WHEREAS, Rule 6 was amended concerning “Regular and Special Meetings” now states that the
Board shall hold three regular meetings per month the first Monday of each month at 9 a.m., the second
Tuesday of each month at 9 a.m. and the third Monday of each month at 6 p.m. It also states if a regular
meeting day is a holiday on which county offices are closed, the meeting shall be held on the next
business day, and the Board may schedule work sessions as needed or desired.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of Harnett County
that the Board shall hold the following regular meetings in 2026 in the Board of Commissioners Meeting
Room located at 455 McKinney Parkway in Lillington, unless otherwise indicated below:

Monday January 5 9:00 am Board Meeting

Tuesday January 13 9:00 am Board Meeting

Tuesday January 20 6:00 pm Board Meeting* Monday is a holiday
Tuesday January 27 9:00 am Planning Work Session (Room 103A)
Monday February 2 9:00 am Board Meeting

Tuesday February 10 9:00 am Board Meeting .

Tuesday February 10 11:45 am Legislative Luncheon (Room 103A)
Monday February 16 6:00 pm Board Meeting

Monday March 2 9:00 am Board Meeting

Tuesday March 10 9:00 am Board Meeting

Monday March 16 6:00 pm Board Meeting

Tuesday April 7 9:00 am Board Meeting

Tuesday April 14 9:00 am Board Meeting



Monday April 20 6:00 pm Board Meeting

Monday May 4 9:00 am Board Meeting
Tuesday May 12 9:00 am Board Meeting
Monday May 18 6:00 pm Board Meeting (Budget Public Hearing)
Monday June 1 9:00 am Board Meeting
Tuesday June 9 9:00 am Board Meeting
Monday June 15 6:00 pm Board Meeting
Monday July 6 9:00 am Board Meeting
Tuesday July 14 9:00 am Board Meeting
Monday July 20 6:00 pm Board Meeting
Monday August 3 9:00 am Board Meeting
Tuesday August 11 9:00 am Board Meeting
Monday August 17 6:00 pm Board Meeting
Tuesday September 8 9:00 am Board Meeting
Tuesday September 15 9:00 am Board Meeting
Monday September 21 6:00 pm Board Meeting
Monday October 5 9:00 am Board Meeting
Tuesday October 13 9:00 am Board Meeting
Monday October 19 6:00 pm Board Meeting
Monday November 2 9:00 am Board Meeting
Tuesday November 10 9:00 am Board Meeting
Monday November 16 6:00 pm Board Meeting
Monday December 7 9:00 am Board Meeting
Tuesday December 15 9:00 am Board Meeting
Monday December 21 6:00 pm Board Meeting
Monday January 4 9:00 am Board Meeting

Adopted by the Harnett County Board of Commissioners in regular session, this 17% day of November
2025.
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Matthew B. Nicol, Chairman
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Melissa B. Capps, Clerk i




